
East Mesa AAUW 2024-2025 Meeting Calendar 

 General Meetings 

 When:   1st Wednesday of the month – November – April – Leisure World Club Room 

Time: 1:00 pm to 3:00 pm;  Social Time at 1:00 pm; Meetings starts at 1:30 pm. 

 Date Day Time Location 

November 6, 2024 Wednesday 1:00 pm – 3:00 pm Club Room 

December 4, 2024 Wednesday 1:00 pm – 3:00 pm Club Room 

January 7, 2025 Wednesday 1:00 pm – 3:00 pm Club Room 

Election of Officers 
February 5, 2025 Wednesday 1:00 pm – 3:00 pm Club Room 

March 5, 2025 Wednesday 1:00 pm – 3:00 pm Club Room 

Installation of Officers 
April 2, 2025 Wednesday 1:00 pm – 3:00 pm Club Room 

  

Board Meetings 

When:    3rd Wednesday of the month – October – April Leisure World Anniversary Room 

 

Open to members: Because of limited seating in the Anniversary Room, please contact a board 

member prior to the meeting for availability. 

Date Day Time Location 

October 16, 2024 Wednesday 10:45 a.m. - noon Anniversary Room 

November 20, 2024 Wednesday 10:45 a.m. - noon Anniversary Room 

December 18, 2024 Wednesday 10:45 a.m. - noon Anniversary Room 

January 15, 2025 Wednesday 10:45 a.m. - noon Anniversary Room 

February 19, 2025 Wednesday 10:45 a.m. - noon Anniversary Room 

March 19, 2025 Wednesday 10:45 a.m. - noon Anniversary Room 

April 16, 2025 Wednesday 10:45 a.m. - noon Anniversary Room 

  


